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NMPOAIATPA®H /
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Neprypaen Mpoidvrog: GaRa kitpivn (Aaboupl) ammoénpapévn o€ PETA.

Product description : Lentils yellow dried splits.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: E¢wTepikou/ Foreign

2uokevaoia: [pwTtoyevc cuokeuaoia: TTAAOTIKO caki PE katdAAnAo yia dueon
ETTAPN ME TPOPIUAL, OCUOKEUOOUEVO OE KAVOVIKEC ouvOrKeg TrepIBaANovTog. Kabapd
Bapog 25 k.

Packaging: Primary packaging: plastic bag PE, appropriate for food packaging and
for direct contact with food?, packed in normal ambient conditions. Net weight 25 kg.

1 ZUpoewva pe Tnv EBvIkA kail Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation 1X for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkera {wNg: 2 xpovia atrd TNV nUEPOUNVia TTapaywyng f 0TTwg opiletal atmmo Tov
TTPouNBeUTH.
Shelf life: 2 years from production date or as defined by the producer.

2uvlnkeg amroBrikeuong: Aiatnpeital oe pépog dpooepd (max Bepuokpacia 21 °C)

Kal ENpd (max oXETIKA uypaacia 65%).




-K‘/ ~mmpantt ENTYTA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAZ 2eN. 2 ammé 7
— |
EKAOZH:4
ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA:MAPTIOZ 2022
AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

(temperature 21 °C) kai {npd (max RH 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TEPIBAAAOVTOG PE OXNATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only
foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKr O¢ ETAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYNAS TPOPINWY, KATOOTAUATA TPOQiPwY, super
markets, o€ mini markets k.4.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

AvdAuon TToIOTIKWYV XOPOKTNPIOTIKWVY TrpoidvTog/ Product’s quality characteristics

20vleon: ®akn KiTpivn (AaBoupl) atrognpauévn o€ QETa.
Ingredients: Lentils yellow dried splits.

DuoiKkd XapaKTNPIOTIKA/

Physical characteristics: Tutkry Tou TTPoidvTog yeuon. KaBapdtnta min 99,9%.
Atroucia evtopwv/ Typical product taste. Purity min
99,9%. Absence of insects.
=éveg UAeg/ Foreign material :max 0.1%
>mépol pe TpuTtreg/Holed grains: max 0.5-1%

XpwpaTtiopévol otrépol/ Colored grains: max 0.2%
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BioAoyIKd XOpPAKTNPIOTIKA
Microbiological characteristics/: MUknTeg-ZUueg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cfu/g
OMX/TPC: max 10* cfulg
St. aureus: max 10 cfu/g*
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: armoucdia ota 259 - absent/ 25g

Listeria monocytogenes: atroucia ota 259 - absent/ 25¢g

*oUPQWVA HE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPpodlaypa@éc TTou éxel B€oel n eTaipeia pag/ according to

internal specification of our company

XNUIKA XapOoKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/: Yypaaoia / moisture: max 14%
Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,60
AopAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 ug/Kg
AgpAarogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10 pg/Kg
Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: Z0pg@wva pe Ta 6pia Tou
KavoviopoU EK/1881/2006 kal OAWV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTtToTroIfcewyv auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant
amendments
YmoAeipyuata  @uto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2Uppwva pe Ta Opla Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai

OAWV  TWV OXETIKWV  TPOTTOTTOINCEWYV  autoUl. In
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accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments.

Emoiuavon: EtTtwvuyia  etaipiag, Mepiypapry TPOIOGVTOG,  Xwpa
TTpoéAeuong, kabapd Bapog, lot, ouvbeon TpoidvTog,
nu/via AAEng, ouvbnAkeg Olatpnong, EmMOAUAvon

aAAepyloyovwy.

Labeling: Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

allergens marking.

MpoBAeroépevn Xpnon: To Tpoidv XPNOIMOTIOIEITAl WG OUCTATIKG yIa TNV
TTAPOOKEUA TPOPIUWV.
To TPoIdV va unv KAtavaAwveTal ammo PIKpd TTaidid wg
EXEI TIPIV YAYEIPEUTET YIOTI UTTAPXEI KivOUVOG TTVIYUOU.
Product use: As an ingredient in food production.
Must not be consumed by young children before

cooking in order to avoid a drowning risk.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG KavoviouoUg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC
1830/2003
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Tpog@ipo rou dev éxel utrooTei eme§epyaoia pe 1oviouoa akTivofoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation

AlaBpetrTikn emioApavon ava 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyeia/ Energy 1427k J/
341 kcal
Mpwrt&iveg/ Protein 25¢
YdardavOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 54,55 g
Zakyapa/ Sugars 2,27g
Nirapad/ Lipids 0g
AlaitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fiber 4549

AAdTi/Salt 0,0575 g
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AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
{ Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Processed in |Handled on Site In Processed in |Handled
Product |Same Product |Same on Site
Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO No No Na No YES
EGGS or its derivatives Na No No No No No
FISH or its derivatives No No No No No No
CRUSTACEANS [ SHELLFISH Na No Mo Ne Mo No
MOLLUSCS No No No No No No
PEANUTS ar derivativas NO No No NO No YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives No NO No No No No
MILK {LACTOSE] or itsderivatives No No No No No YES
NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO NO YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives Na No No Na No No
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof NO NO No NO No No
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives No No No No No YES
SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite guantity to be given in ppm NO No No NO No YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives Na No Na Na Na No
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